Water Management Area: QUEEN MAUD GULF WATERSHED (30) 
Location: ULU GOLD PROJECT, KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 
Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 
Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE   
Quantity of Water use not to Exceed: ONE HUNDRED (100) TWO HUNDRED 
NINETY NINE (299) CUBIC METRES PER DAY   
Date of Licence Issuance: MAY 13, 201520 
Expiry of Licence: MAY 12, 20230 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and 
is subject to the annexed conditions. 

As per amendment 
request

[...]

facilities were 
decommissioned by the 
previous owner.  

2.The quantity of water withdrawn from West Lake shall not exceed one 
hundred (100) cubic metres per day. 

2.The quantity of water withdrawn from West Lake all sources shall not 
exceed one hundred (100) two hundred ninety nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

3.Within six (6) months following notification to the Board and an Inspector 
that site operation will resume, the Licensee shall submit to the Board, Terms of 
Reference for the Hydrological Assessment of West Lake, including an